



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1127/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1702/2025 SUSPENSION OF**
SENTENCE
PRAMOD

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Jaideep Rathi, Mr. Manish
Kumar, Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
27.10.2025

In view of Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Monga and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Tara Vitasta Ganju, this matter could not be taken up today.

List on 16.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025