



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1127/2025**
PRAMOD

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Rishabh Rajpoot, Advocate

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for State
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari and Ms.
Vanshita Gupta, Advocates for Victim

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 11019/2026 (early hearing)

1. This is an application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, seeking early hearing of the
application for suspension.

2. Heard.

3. I find no sufficient grounds to prepone the next date of
hearing.



4. Hence, the application is dismissed.

CRL.A. 1127/2025

List on the date already fixed, i.e. on 17.07.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

p'ma